OP \$40.00 5029841

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555186

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luxury Men's Apparel Group Ltd.		12/18/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samuelsohn Limited	
Street Address:	6930 Park Avenue	
City:	Montreal Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3N 1W9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5029841	CULTURATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5132290683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:513-229-0383 x107Email:css@hn-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Cheryl S. Scotney

Address Line 1: 8837 Chapel Square Drive

Address Line 2: Suite C

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45249

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl S. Scotney
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl S. Scotney/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Luxury- Samuelsohn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0481

CONFIRMATORY TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

LUXURY MEN'S APPAREL GROUP LTD. (the "Assignor"), having its head or registered office at 6930 Park Avenue, Montreal Quebec, H3N 1W9 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirmatorily assign, transfer, convey and set over to **SAMUELSOHN LIMITED** (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose head or registered office is 6930 Park Avenue, Montreal Quebec, H3N 1W9, the rights in and to the trademarks set out below. This confirmatory assignment confirms the transfer of all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.	TRADE-MARK
Canada	TMA649334	DAGR KNIFE Design
Canada	TMA648507	LIPSON FINE SHIRTMAKERS Design
Canada	TMA637985	LIPSON SHIRTMAKERS Design
Canada	TMA632432	DAGR & Design
Canada	TMA1000051	CULTURATA
USA	5029841	CULTURATA

including all right, interest, choses in action and rights of recovery and damages for past infringement together with all benefits of registration as a trade-mark under the *Trademarks Act* and all goodwill arising from all use of such trade-marks before and after any such registration.

The Assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee.

LUXURY MEN'S APPAREL GROUP LTD.

Name:

Stephen Granovksy

Title:

President

I have the authority to bind the corporation

SAMUELSOHN LIMITED

Name:

Stephen Granovksy

Title:

President

I have the authority to bind the corporation

38304514.1

RECORDED: 12/30/2019